
DEVELOP National Program ​–​ ​2018 Summer Contact Sheet 
 
DEVELOP National Program Office 
Office: 757.864.3761 & Fax: 757.864.3699 or Fax2: 757.864.4407 
Lauren Childs-Gleason – Operations Lead | Ph: 757.864.4204 | E: ​Lauren.M.Childs@nasa.gov 
Karen Allsbrook – Financial Lead | Ph: 757.864.1276 | E: ​Karen.N.Allsbrook@nasa.gov 
Kenton Ross – National Science Advisor | Ph: 757.864.3595 | E: ​Kenton.W.Ross@nasa.gov 
Lindsay Rogers – Deputy Program Manager | Ph: 757.864.7283 | E: ​Lindsay.M.Rogers@nasa.gov 
Mike Ruiz – Program Manager | Ph: 757-864-3748 | E: ​Michael.L.Ruiz@nasa.gov  
 

DEVELOP Senior Fellows & FY18 Fellows Class 
Amanda Clayton – Project Coordination Senior Fellow | Ph: 757.864.5552 |E: ​Amanda.L.Clayton@nasa.gov 
Georgina Crepps – Impact Analysis Senior Fellow | Ph: 757.864.5548 | E: ​Georgina.S.Crepps@nasa.gov 
Jordan Vaa – IT Senior Fellow | Ph: 757.864.4554 |E: ​Jordan.S.Vaa@nasa.gov 
 
Communications Communications Team | ​DEVELOP.Communications@gmail.com 

Austin Stone (GA) | Ph: 678.761.5582| E: ​Austin.H.Stone@nasa.gov  
Jonathan O’Brien (LaRC) | Ph: 910.546.6948 | E: ​Jonathan.M.O’Brien@nasa.gov   
Leah Kucera (ID) | Ph: 816.516.0100| E: ​Leah.M.Kucera@nasa.gov  

Geoinformatics Geoinformatics Team | ​DEVELOP.Geoinformatics@gmail.com 
Daniel Carver (CO) | Ph: 630.621.6557 | E: ​Daniel.P.Carver@nasa.gov  
John Dilger (ARC) | Ph: 650.604.3181 | E: ​John.J.Dilger@nasa.gov  

Information Technology Information Technology Team | ​DEVELOP.InformationTechnology@gmail.com 
Impact Analysis  Impact Analysis Team | ​DEVELOP.ImpactAnalysis@gmail.com  

Brooke Colley (VA) | Ph: 276.328.6111 ext. 7 | E: ​Brooke.E.Colley@nasa.gov 
Danielle Quick (AL) | Ph: 251.544.2123 | E: ​Danielle.L.Quick@nasa.gov 
Liz Dyer (AZ) | Ph: 678.516.2488 | E: ​Elizabeth.K.Dyer@nasa.gov  

Project Coordination Project Coordination Team | ​DEVELOP.ProjectCoordination@gmail.com 
Mercedes Bartkovich (MSFC) | Ph. 256.961.7709 |  

E: ​Mercedes.M.Bartkovich@nasa.gov  
Nick Rousseau (JPL) | Ph: 818.354.6654 | E: ​Nick.J.Rousseau@jpl.nasa.gov 

 
 
DEVELOP National Teams 
Alabama – Marshall (MSFC)​ | ​DEVELOP.AlabamaMarshall@gmail.com 

Helen Baldwin – Center Lead | Ph. 256.961.7709 | E: ​Helen.B.Baldwin@nasa.gov 
Mercedes Bartkovich – Asst. Center Lead| Ph. 256.961.7709 | E: ​Mercedes.M.Bartkovich@nasa.gov 

Alabama – Mobile (AL)​ | ​DEVELOP.AlabamaMobile@gmail.com 
Farnaz Bayat – Center Lead | Ph: 251.544.2123 | E: ​Farnaz.Bayat@nasa.gov  
Danielle Quick – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 251.544.2123 | E: ​Danielle.L.Quick@nasa.gov  

Arizona – Tempe (AZ)​ | ​DEVELOP.ArizonaTempe@gmail.com 
Lance Watkins – Center Lead | Ph: 317.797.9592 | E: ​Lance.E.Watkins@nasa.gov 
Liz Dyer – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 678.516.2488 | E: ​Elizabeth.K.Dyer@nasa.gov  

Boston – Massachusetts (MA) ​| ​DEVELOP.MassachusettsBoston@gmail.com 
Zach Bengtsson – Center Lead | Ph: 617.353.2085| E: ​Zachary.A.Bengtsson@nasa.gov  

California – Ames (ARC)​ | ​DEVELOP.CaliforniaAmes@gmail.com 
Jenna Williams – Center Lead | Ph: 650.604.3237 | E: ​Jenna.L.Williams@nasa.gov 
John Dilger – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 650.604.3181 | E: ​John.J.Dilger@nasa.gov  

California – JPL (JPL)​ | ​DEVELOP.CaliforniaJPL@gmail.com 
Erika Higa – Center Lead | Ph: 818.393.1018 | E: ​Erika.Y.Higa@jpl.nasa.gov 
Nick Rousseau – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 818.354.6654 | E: ​Nick.J.Rousseau@jpl.nasa.gov 

Colorado – Fort Collins (CO)​ | ​DEVELOP.ColoradoFortCollins@gmail.com 
Tim Mayer – Center Lead | Ph: 360.304.8429 | E: ​Timothy.J.Mayer@nasa.gov  
Daniel Carver – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 630.621.6557 | E: ​Daniel.P.Carver@nasa.gov  

Georgia – Athens (GA)​ | ​DEVELOP.GeorgiaAthens@gmail.com 
Caren Remillard – Center Lead | Ph: 404.518.5342 | E: ​Caren.M.Remillard@nasa.gov 
Suravi Shrestha – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 817.965.8958 | E: suravi.stha@gmail.com  
Austin Stone – Center Support | Ph: 678.761.5582| E: ​Austin.H.Stone@nasa.gov 

Idaho – Pocatello (ID)​ | ​DEVELOP.IdahoPocatello@gmail.com 
Dane Coats – Acting Center Lead | Ph: 208.417.9869 | E:​Dane.E.Coats@nasa.gov   
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Leah Kucera – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 816.516.0100| E: ​Leah.M.Kucera@nasa.gov  
Maryland – Goddard (GSFC)​ | ​DEVELOP.MarylandGoddard@gmail.com 

Victor Lenske – Center Lead | Ph: 301.614.5726 | E: ​Victor.Lenske@nasa.gov 
Jake Ramthun – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 301.614.6707| E: ​Jacob.Ramthun@nasa.gov 

North Carolina – NCEI (NC)​ | ​DEVELOP.NorthCarolinaNCEI@gmail.com 
Aaron Mackey – Center Lead | Ph: 828.271.4428 | E: ​Aaron.Mackey@noaa.gov 
Andrew Shannon – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 412.600.2991 | E: andrew.clark.shannon@gmail.com 

Virginia – Langley (LaRC)​ | ​DEVELOP.VirginiaLangley@gmail.com 
Jonathan O’Brien – Center Lead | Ph: 910.546.6948 |E: ​Jonathan.M.O’Brien@nasa.gov  

Virginia – Wise (VA)​ | ​DEVELOP.VirginiaWise@gmail.com 
Brooke Colley – Center Lead | Ph: 276.328.6111 ext. 7 | E: ​Brooke.E.Colley@nasa.gov 
Michael Brooke – Asst. Center Lead | Ph: 276.328.6111 ext. 7 | E:​ ​jmichaelbrooke@gmail.com 

 
 
DEVELOP Telecon Lines 
To reserve a telecon line, email Georgina or Lauren. 
Office: 757.864.3761 & Fax: 757.864.3699 or Fax2: 757.864.4407 
National Telecon Line: 844.467.6272 |Passcodes: 220588# or 172834# 
International Telecon Line: 844.467.4685 (US) |Passcode: 7463001956  

Note: There are different phone numbers for non-US countries for the international telecon line. 
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